



Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

AGENDA OF THE 232nd MEETING OF THE KOSOVO PROSECUTORIAL COUNCIL

Date: 27 July 2023 Time: 13:00

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of the Agenda;
- 2. Minutes of the 229th meeting of the KPC;
- 3. Minutes of the 230th meeting of the KPC;
- 4. Supplementing and Amendment of Administrative Instruction No. 01/2018 for Setting the Indicative Norm for State Prosecutors;
- 5. Regulation on Allowances and Compensations for Employees of the Prosecution System (all types of allowances);
- 6. Supplementing and Amendment of Regulation No. 06/2019 for the Appointment of the Chief State Prosecutor and Chief Prosecutors of the Prosecution Offices of the Republic of Kosovo;
- 7. Supplementing and Amendment of the decision KPC/No. 421/2023 dated May 31, 2023;
- 8. Supplementing and Amendment of the decision KPC/No. 269/2023 dated March 23, 2023;
- 9. Supplementing and Amendment of the decision KPC/No. 35/2021 of February 8, 2021;
- 10. Appointment of the Official Responsible for Access to Public Documents;
- 11. Request for the continuation of maternity leave for three months without pay for a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecutor's Office in Peja;
- 12. Request for opening and allowing maternity leave for a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecutor's Office in Gjakovë;
- 13. Notice of retirement of a prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Mitrovica;
- 14. Other: